

**Mat.Suit No.17 of 2017**  
**(CIS No.290/17)**  
**CNR No: WBSP010018312017**  
**Present: Subhra Som Ghosal [J.O Code: WB00984]**

**Order no. 53, dated: 06.10.2023.**

Both the parties mark their presence by filing haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for further evidence of PW.

On call, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband is found present but no witness is present.

Though hazira has been filed on behalf of respondent/wife but on call, none appears or none moves on behalf of the respondent/wife.

Fix 08.01.2024 for further evidence on behalf of PW.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore,  
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore,  
South 24 parganas.