

MAT 17 OF 2017

Order No. 61

Dated: 03.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence through video conferencing.

Petitioner files hazira along with petition .Copy not served.

Respondent taken no steps.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-03-2025 for evidence through video conferencing

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore