

CNR No: WBSP01-001831-2017
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]
MAT Suit No: 290 of 2017 (R-17 opf 2017)

Order No.66, dated: 19-05-2025

The petitioner/husband is present by filing his hazira through their Ld. Advocates.

Today is evidence through video conferencing.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband has filed a petition praying for providing the required information for conducting the virtual conference as prayed for the petition dated 02.09.2024 and for fixing another date for further examination and cross examination of the petitioner through VC till the said required information.

On call the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband is found to be present.

None appears and none moves for the respondent/wife on repeated calls.

The case record is taken up for hearing the petition.

Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner. Perused the petition.

Prayer for time for recording evidence through video conferencing is considered and allowed.

The petitioner/husband shall provide identity proof as recognized by the Government of India/State Government/Union Territory. Petitioner/husband shall also provide the platform through which he intends to connect through V.C.

Fix 18-07-2025 for evidence through video conferencing.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.